The 35th Annual Oak Hollow Open

2 Person Captains Choice

June 3 & 4, 2023



Same Top Prize Payout!

Oak Hollow Golf Course High Point, NC



Facts and Information

<u>Format</u>

This will be a 36 Hole, two person team event playing Captain's Choice Style (Catfight). The field will be flighted after the first round.

Schedule of Play

Saturday, June 3 First Round at Oak Hollow

Sunday, June 4 Second Round at Oak Hollow

Rain date: Saturday, June 10

<u>Eligibility</u>

Entries are open to all amateur golfers 16 years of age or older. Entries are subject to approval or rejection by the Tournament Committee, Open to the First 100 Teams.

Rules

The rules of the United States Golf Association to govern with such exceptions as the Tournament Committee may announce during the play of the tournament. Local rules, if any will be posted at the starters desk.

Entries: Fee and Closing Date

Entry Fee is \$140.00 per team. This fee will go towards gift certificates and prizes. Entry Fee <u>does not include green fee or cart fee</u>. Entry application and entry fee must arrive by 12:00 noon on Friday, May 27, 2023.

Over \$13,500 in Prizes and Gift Certificates

Gift Certificates will be awarded to the Five Top Teams in each flight. Prize distribution will be as follows, <u>based on a full field</u>:

1st Place Team	\$1000.00
2nd Place Team	\$550.00
3rd Place Team	\$400.00
4th Place Team	\$300.00
5th Place Team	\$250.00
6th Place Team	\$200.00

35th Annual Oak Hollow Open—June 3 & 4, 2023 Official Entry Form

Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip Code	Hdcp or Aver. Score
Email			Phone
Name			
Address			
City	State	Zip Code	Hdcp or Aver. Score
Email			Phone

Entry Fee \$140.00

Preferred Tee Times

🗌 Morning 🛛 🗌 Afternoon

Cart Fee required for A.M. times

Additional events and information this year!

Seniors (Age 55 years of age and older) will play from the white tees.

Par 3 Challenge-Closest to the pin on all par three's both days

Make Check Payable to: Oak Hollow Golf Course And Mail Entry To: Oak Hollow Golf Course Attn: Steve High 3400 N. Centennial Street High Point, NC 27265 Or Pay at our Online Store at: <u>www.oakhollowgc.com</u>

Host Professional Steve High - Director of Golf